Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	EW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	DATA	1				
		Name			Execution Date	٦
Lie-Fen Shyur					10/24/2007	
Chia-Chung Hou					10/24/2007	
Jyh-Horng Wu					10/24/2007	
Yi-Ping Chen					10/24/2007	
Sheng-Yang Wang					10/24/2007	-
Chi-Chang Huang					10/24/2007	
Ning-Sun Yang					10/24/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA					
						5
	Academia Sinica					
Street Address:	128, Sec. 2, Academia Sinica Road					
Internal Address:	Nan-Kang					
City:	Taipei					
State/Country:	TAIWAN					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 12485						
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Email:			<i>the fax attempt is unsuc</i> com	cessful.		
Correspondent Name:			& Tsao LLP			
Address Line 1:		cett Street				
Address Line 4:	Cambrid	age, MASS	ACHUSETTS 02138			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			0002-167002			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			van Zaleski		PATENT	

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Lie-Fen Shyur of Fl. 3, No. 11, Av 2, Ln. 61, Sec. 2, Academia Road, Nankang, Taipei, TAIWAN, Chla-Chung Hou of No. 35, Ln 101, Wenxian 2nd Street, Tainan City, Taiwan, Jyh-Horng Wu of No. 15, Ay 20, Ln. 78, Sinsing Street, Chiavi City. Taiwan, Yi-Ping Chen of No. 27, Ay 5, Ln 85, Jhonghe Road, Keelung City, Taiwan, Sheng-Yang Wang of Fl. 2, No. 7, Ln 62, Bao-Shing Road, Shin-Dian City, Taipei County, Taiwan, Chi-Chang Huang of No. 174, Shueilioujiao, Pinglin Township, Taipei County, Taiwan, Ning-Sun Yang of Fl. 3, No. 11, Ay 3, Ln 61, Sec.2, Academia Sinica Road, Nankang, Taipei, Taiwan, hereby assign to Academia Sinica a corporation of Taiwan, having a place of business at 128. Sec. 2, Academia Sinica Road, Taipei, Nan-Kang, Taiwan, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled CANCER AND INFLAMMATORY DISORDER TREATMENT, filed September 20, 2007, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/858,629, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: Oct. JL, 2007

Lis - Im Shym

Lie-Fen Shyur

WITNESS:

NAME Chill-Ping LO____ ADDRESS NO. 20, LONG 103, Youyuan Rd, Dadu Township, Taichung County 432, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

Date: Oct. 14. 2007

Chite - chung How Chia-Chung Hou

WITNESS:

NAME Chiu-Ping LO ADDRESS 1/10, 20, Lane 102, Youyuan Rd, Dadu Township, Taiching County 432, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

Date: D. d. 24, 2007

Jyl-64 mg h

WITNESS:

NAME <u>Chill-Ping LO</u> ADDRESS <u>NO. 20, Lone 103, Youyuan</u> Rd., Dadu Township, Taichung County 432, Taiwan (R. O. C.)

Date: 0 of 24, 2007

Yi-Ping Chan

WITNESS:

NAME <u>Chid-Ping Lo</u> ADDRESS<u>Alo. 20, Lano 103, Youxuan</u> Ed., <u>Dadu Township, Taichung County</u> 432, Taiwan (R. O. C.)

> PATENT REEL: 022843 FRAME: 0670

Page 3 of 3

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 70002-167001

Date: 007.24,200

WITNESS:

NAME <u>Chiu - Ping LO</u> ADDRESS <u>NO. 20, Lone 103, Youyuan</u> Rd., Dadu Township, Taichung County (432, Taiwan (R. O. C.)

Date: Dct. 24, 2007

di-Chang Herang

Chi-Chang Huǎng

WITNESS:

Ning-Sun Yang

WITNESS:

NAME <u>(hiu - Fing LO</u> ADDRESS <u>No. 20, Lane 103, Youyu</u>an Rd., Dad<u>u Township, Taichung County</u> 432, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

RECORDED: 06/18/2009